12/01/2015 503590182

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3636812

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FRANK RICHTER	02/03/2015
MATTHIAS KRICHEL	02/03/2015
DANIEL DECKER	02/03/2015
GUENTER MOTZ	02/01/2015
THOMAS SCHMALZ	02/11/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clariant Finance (BVI) Limited	
Street Address:	Citco Building, Wickhams Cay	
Internal Address:	P. O. Box 662, Road Town	
City:	Tortola	
State/Country:	BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS	
Postal Code:	VGX	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14424024

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)331-7707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-331-7075

Email: PatMgt.US@Clariant.com ANTHONY A. BISULCA **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 4000 MONROE ROAD

Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2012DE301
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTHONY A. BISULCA
SIGNATURE:	/anthony a. bisulca/
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2015

PATENT REEL: 037176 FRAME: 0260 503590182

Total Attachments: 1

source=2012DE301-executed-assign-doc00888820150302152415#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 037176 FRAME: 0261

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

Address:

- 1) Frank Richter, Hortensienring 1, 65929 Frankfurt, Germany
- 2) Matthias Krichel, Donauweg 20, 63071 Offenbach am Main, Germany
- 3) Daniel Decker, Im Kohlruß 27, 65835 Liederbach a. Ts., Germany
- 4) Guenter Motz, Heisenbergring 10B, 95448 Bayreuth, Germany
- 5) Thomas Schmalz, Berndorf 18, 95478 Kemnath, Germany

Citizenship:

1)German, 2) German, 3) German, 4) German, 5) German

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Clariant Finance (BVI) Limited a corporation organized under the laws of British Virgin Islands located at Citco Building, Wickhams Cay, P.O. Box 662, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith /

Ser.-No.: filed:

entitled: METHOD FOR PRODUCING THERMOPLASTIC PRE-CERAMIC POLYMERS

and my/our right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Inventors:

Date: 3.2.2015

Frank Richter

Date: 3.2.2015

PATENT REEL: 037176 FRAME: 0262

RECORDED: 12/01/2015